CONTRACT NO.:D6BR.POC.023ROUTE:SR 1506 & SR 1765PROJECT:Pipe Removal & Replacements

 WBS NO.:
 6B.207814.2

 DATE:
 12/21/2023

 COUNTY:
 Robeson

			ROAD: SR 1506 PIPE NO.: SITE #1				OBESON								
					Tarheel Concrete		Steven Edwards Constructior		The TARA Group		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Wells Brothers		
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,639.00	\$22,639.00	\$49,709.16	\$49,709.16
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$88,039.04	\$88,039.04	\$52,083.89	\$52,083.89
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$95.09	\$4,754.50	\$52.67	\$2,633.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	465	TON	\$95.00	\$44,175.00	\$47.00	\$21,855.00	\$24.50	\$11,392.50	\$69.46	\$32,298.90	\$101.88	\$47,374.20
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	54	LF	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$99.53	\$5,374.62	\$72.79	\$3,930.66
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	142	TON	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$38.00	\$5,396.00	\$23.00	\$3,266.00	\$83.23	\$11,818.66	\$100.11	\$14,215.62
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	30	TON	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$315.35	\$9,460.50
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	63	TON	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$315.35	\$19,867.05
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$993.36	\$5,960.16
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 18'-7" x 5'-4" ABC w/HWs)	1	LS	\$156,173.35	\$156,173.35	\$178,210.00	\$178,210.00	\$153,111.00	\$153,111.00	\$152,866.49	\$152,866.49	\$238,291.34	\$238,291.34
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$103,845.40	\$103,845.40	\$118,324.62	\$118,324.62
12	600000000-Е	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$11.83	\$1,774.50
13	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	120	TON	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$56.00	\$6,720.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$165.72	\$19,886.40
14	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.86	\$579.00
15	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$25.23	\$1,211.04
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,037.32	\$2,759.33
17	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	390	SY	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$21.00	\$8,190.00	\$9.00	\$3,510.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.77	\$6,150.30
						SUBTOTAL:	\$317,755.85		\$353,637.00		\$461,980.50		\$452,791.81		\$594,211.27

ROAD: SR 1765 PIPE NO.: SITE #2				COUNTY: R	OBESON										
						Tarheel Concrete		Steven Edwards Construction		The TARA Group		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Wells Brothers	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,408.00	\$22,408.00	\$47,813.27	\$47,813.27
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$91,695.02	\$91,695.02	\$51,048.79	\$51,048.79
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$95.09	\$4,754.50	\$57.27	\$2,863.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	575	TON	\$95.00	\$54,625.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$24.50	\$14,087.50	\$70.10	\$40,307.50	\$98.73	\$56,769.75
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	48	LF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$112.14	\$5,382.72	\$97.83	\$4,695.84
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	142	TON	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$42.00	\$5,964.00	\$23.00	\$3,266.00	\$83.23	\$11,818.66	\$96.95	\$13,766.90
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	30	TON	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$315.35	\$9,460.50
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	63	TON	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$315.35	\$19,867.05
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$993.36	\$5,960.16
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 13'-10" x 5'-5" ABC w/HWs)	1	LS	\$112,889.93	\$112,889.93	\$137,800.00	\$137,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$139,823.89	\$139,823.89	\$220,578.12	\$220,578.12
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$102,548.47	\$102,548.47	\$116,115.58	\$116,115.58
12	600000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$11.83	\$1,774.50
13	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	120	TON	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$162.56	\$19,507.20
14	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.86	\$579.00
15	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$25.23	\$1,211.04
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,037.32	\$2,759.33
17	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	277	SY	\$10.00	\$2,770.00	\$21.00	\$5,817.00	\$9.00	\$2,493.00	\$15.00	\$4,155.00	\$15.77	\$4,368.29
					SUBTOTAL:	\$283,492.43		\$314,947.00		\$438,001.50		\$448,198.96		\$579,138.82	
					TOTAL	\$601,248.28		\$668,584.00		\$899,982.00		\$900,990.77		\$1,173,350.09	

\*\* Corrected Bid

DocuSigned by: Mul Butler B42B449E08FF469...